

Sanjeev Kumar v. State

Ex.PT No. 23 of 2023

17.4.2023 Present: Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

Notice. Mr. Rajan Kahol, learned Additional Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents-State. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply or have instructions. Needless to say, pendency of the present petition shall not be a bar for the respondents to implement the judgment, if so advised

April 17, 2023

manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**