

Sanjeev Kumar vs. State of H.P.

Ex. Petition No.23 of 2023

24.05.2023 Present Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C.Verma, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Rahul Thakur, Mr. Ravi Chauhan and Ms. Avni Kochhar Mehta, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the respondents.

Further two weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to learned Additional Advocate General to have instructions in terms of order dated 17.4.2023, failing which, respondents shall remain present in Court on the next date of hearing to explain that why property of the department and salary of erring official be not ordered to be attached for non-compliance of the order/judgment sought to be executed.

List on **12.06.2023**.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

May 24,2023
(shankar)