

Sanjeev Kumar v. State

Ex.PT No. 23 of 2023

20.6.2023 Present: Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the State.

Pursuant to order dated 12.6.2023, Principal Secretary (Education) and Director (Higher Education) have come present. Principal Secretary (Education) states that matter has been already sent to the finance department for approval and as and when approval is received, judgment sought to be executed in the instant proceedings, shall be complied with.

Having taken note of the aforesaid statement given by the Principal Secretary (Education), matter is adjourned by three weeks, as prayed for.

List on 21.7.2023.

June 20, 2023
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**