

Sanjeev Kumar v. State

Ex.PT NO. 23 of 2023

21.7.2023 Present: Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the State.

CMP-T No. 467 of 2023

By way of instant application, prayer has been made for extension of time to comply with the mandate contained in the judgment sought to be executed.

Though having taken note of the fact that matter has been repeatedly adjourned, enabling the applicants/respondents to comply with the mandate contained in the judgment alleged to have been violated, there appears to be no justification to grant further time, but by way of indulgence and as a last opportunity, two weeks' time, is granted to the applicants/respondents to comply with the directions contained in the judgment, failing which they would remain present in the Court to explain that why property of the department as well as salary of the erring officials be not attached toward the execution of the judgment sought to be executed. Application is disposed of.

Ex.PT No. 23 of 2023

List on 21.8.2023.

July 21, 2023
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**