

Sanjeev Kumar v. State of Himachal Pradesh

Ex.PT No. 23 of 2023

04.10.2023 Present: Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Pursuant to order dated 21.8.2023, Mr. Rakesh Kanwar, Secretary (Education) and Shri. Amarjeet Sharma, Director (Higher Education) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, have come present. Aforesaid officers pray for and are granted ten days' time to do the needful, failing which, this court shall have no option but to order for attachment of the property of the department and salary of the erring officials. List on 18.10.2023.

October 04, 2023
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**