

**Sanjeev Kumar Vs. State & Anr.**

**CMP-T No.100/2024 in  
Ex. Petition No. 23/2023**

25.03.2026 Present: Ms. Ridhima Karol, Advocate, vice counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General and Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Chaudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

**CMP-T No. 100/2024**

Application for correction of the judgment dated 13.10.2022 passed in CWPOA No. 4421/2019 is being prayed for in the present execution petition. The prayer cannot be considered while executing the judgment. The application is dismissed as misconceived.

**Ex. Petition No. 23/2023**

Learned Additional Advocate General has placed on record a copy of office instructions dated 23.03.2026 from the Director of Higher Education, H.P. Shimla conveying that arrears of salary in two installments have been released to the petitioner and remaining installments will be released as per Finance Department Instructions dated 07.01.2012 in due course of time.

Learned vice counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment.

As prayed for, list after three weeks.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge**

25<sup>th</sup> March, 2026 (Rohit)